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Robert Menendez

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

P.O. Box 848

Robert Menendez (w)

Union City NJ 07087

Tally

 34,251

 139,564

 65,788

 81,577

 14,038

 16,243

 122,751

 42,766

 88,696

 16,873

 56,111

 103,198

 81,672

 61,431

 64,621

 58,333

 9,898

 42,242

 14,839

 75,166

 10,785

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,200,843Total 

Designation



Official List

Candidates for US Senate

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

12-04-2006

Page 2 of 10

Thomas H. Kean Jr

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

405 Harrison Avenue

Thomas H. Kean Jr

Westfield NJ 07090

Tally

 31,784

 118,199

 58,725

 47,732

 19,506

 13,537

 45,266

 36,559

 27,536

 25,531

 34,958

 68,734

 96,247

 85,656

 92,819

 41,998

 10,576

 46,720

 26,185

 52,496

 17,011

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 997,775Total 

Designation
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Len Flynn

US Senate

Name/Address

Libertarian Party

Party /

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Slogan

254 Tennent Road

Len Flynn

Morganville NJ 07751

Tally

 358

 565

 1,004

 796

 267

 169

 677

 536

 316

 784

 756

 1,488

 1,673

 961

 1,220

 345

 159

 1,110

 483

 633

 337

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 14,637Total 

Designation
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Edward Forchion

US Senate

Name/Address

Legalize
Marijuana
(G.R.I.P.)

Party /

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Judicial Christianization Victim

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)

Slogan

1020 Hanover Boulevard

Edward Forchion

Browns Mills NJ 08015

Tally

 319

 508

 314

 735

 206

 237

 377

 568

 271

 572

 574

 1,431

 1,108

 789

 1,109

 336

 326

 667

 376

 513

 257

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 11,593Total 

Designation
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J.M. Carter

US Senate

Name/Address

God We Trust

Party /

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

Slogan

8111 Town Court North

J.M. Carter

Lawrenceville NJ 08629

Tally

 336

 552

 498

 628

 79

 154

 202

 379

 166

 92

 452

 1,287

 400

 227

 1,122

 395

 137

 188

 223

 221

 180

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 7,918Total 

Designation
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N. Leonard Smith

US Senate

Name/Address

Solidarity, Defend
Life

Party /

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Solidarity, Defend Life

Slogan

926 Central Avenue  Apt. 8

N. Leonard Smith

Hammonton NJ 08037

Tally

 241

 492

 313

 358

 101

 85

 529

 241

 139

 153

 232

 505

 431

 323

 382

 166

 54

 217

 220

 877

 184

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 6,243Total 

Designation
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Daryl Mikell Brooks

US Senate

Name/Address

Poor People's
Campaign

Party /

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Slogan

118 Rossell Avenue

Daryl Mikell Brooks

Trenton NJ 08638

Tally

 120

 283

 197

 252

 52

 79

 290

 187

 202

 135

 219

 471

 428

 232

 397

 263

 77

 531

 380

 203

 140

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 5,138Total 

Designation
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Angela L. Lariscy

US Senate

Name/Address

Socialist Workers
Party

Party /

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Slogan

375 Clifton Avenue #10

Angela L. Lariscy

Newark NJ 07104

Tally

 97

 778

 165

 85

 36

 113

 122

 70

 347

 35

 133

 203

 180

 134

 384

 90

 33

 68

 56

 222

 82

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,433Total 

Designation
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Gregory Pason

US Senate

Name/Address

Socialist Party
USA

Party /

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Slogan

92 East Hunter Avenue #1

Gregory Pason

Maywood NJ 07607

Tally

 41

 210

 86

 106

 16

 23

 136

 136

 391

 52

 69

 127

 662

 72

 116

 47

 16

 58

 31

 63

 32

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 2,490Total 

Designation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

1

1

7

9
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