Candidates for US Senate

Page 1 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Robert Menendez

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Robert Menendez (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	34,251
P.O. Box 848		Bergen	Democratic	139,564
Union City NJ 07087		Burlington	Democratic	65,788
•		Camden	Democratic	81,577
		Cape May	Democratic	14,038
		Cumberland	d Democratic	16,243
		Essex	Democratic	122,751
		Gloucester	Democratic	42,766
		Hudson	Democratic	88,696
		Hunterdon	Democratic	16,873
		Mercer	Democratic	56,111
		Middlesex	Democratic	103,198
		Monmouth	Democratic	81,672
		Morris	Democratic	61,431
		Ocean	Democratic	64,621
		Passaic	Democratic	58,333
		Salem	Democratic	9,898
		Somerset	Democratic	42,242
		Sussex	Democratic	14,839
		Union	Democratic	75,166
		Warren	Democratic	10,785

Total 1,200,843

Candidates for US Senate

Page 2 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Thomas H. Kean Jr

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Thomas H. Kean Jr	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		31,784
405 Harrison Avenue		Bergen	Republican		118,199
Westfield NJ 07090		Burlington	Republican		58,725
		Camden	Republican		47,732
		Cape May	Republican		19,506
		Cumberland	d Republican		13,537
		Essex	Republican		45,266
		Gloucester	Republican		36,559
		Hudson	Republican		27,536
		Hunterdon	Republican		25,531
		Mercer	Republican		34,958
		Middlesex	Republican		68,734
		Monmouth	Republican		96,247
		Morris	Republican		85,656
		Ocean	Republican		92,819
		Passaic	Republican		41,998
		Salem	Republican		10,576
		Somerset	Republican		46,720
		Sussex	Republican		26,185
		Union	Republican		52,496
		Warren	Republican		17,011
				Total	997,775

Candidates for US Senate

Page 3 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Len Flynn

	Party /	_			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Len Flynn	Libertarian Party	Atlantic	Libertarian Party		358
254 Tennent Road		Bergen	Libertarian Party		565
Morganville NJ 07751		Burlington	Libertarian Party		1,004
		Camden	Libertarian Party		796
		Cape May	Libertarian Party		267
		Cumberland	d Libertarian Party		169
		Essex	Libertarian Party		677
		Gloucester	Libertarian Party		536
		Hudson	Libertarian Party		316
		Hunterdon	Libertarian Party		784
		Mercer	Libertarian Party		756
		Middlesex	Libertarian Party		1,488
		Monmouth	Libertarian Party		1,673
		Morris	Libertarian Party		961
		Ocean	Libertarian Party		1,220
		Passaic	Libertarian Party		345
		Salem	Libertarian Party		159
		Somerset	Libertarian Party		1,110
		Sussex	Libertarian Party		483
		Union	Libertarian Party		633
		Warren	Libertarian Party		337
				Total	14,637

Page 4 of 10

Candidates for US Senate

12-04-2006

Total

11,593

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Edward Forchion

Name (A. I. Inc. of	Party /	0 1	Olaman	T . II.
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Edward Forchion	Legalize	Atlantic	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	319
	Marijuana	Bergen	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	508
1020 Hanover Boulevard	(G.R.I.P.)	Burlington	Judicial Christianization Victim	314
Browns Mills NJ 08015		Camden	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	735
DIOWIS WIIIS NO 00013		Cape May	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	206
		Cumberland	d Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	237
		Essex	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	377
		Gloucester	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	568
		Hudson	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	271
		Hunterdon	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	572
		Mercer	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	574
		Middlesex	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	1,431
		Monmouth	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	1,108
		Morris	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	789
		Ocean	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	1,109
		Passaic	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	336
		Salem	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	326
		Somerset	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	667
		Sussex	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	376
		Union	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	513
		Warren	Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.)	257

Candidates for US Senate

Page 5 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

J.M. Carter

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
J.M. Carter	God We Trust	Atlantic	God We Trust		336
8111 Town Court North		Bergen	God We Trust		552
Lawrenceville NJ 08629		Burlington	God We Trust		498
		Camden	God We Trust		628
		Cape May	God We Trust		79
		Cumberland	d God We Trust		154
		Essex	God We Trust		202
		Gloucester	God We Trust		379
		Hudson	God We Trust		166
		Hunterdon	God We Trust		92
		Mercer	God We Trust		452
		Middlesex	God We Trust		1,287
		Monmouth	God We Trust		400
		Morris	God We Trust		227
		Ocean	God We Trust		1,122
		Passaic	God We Trust		395
		Salem	God We Trust		137
		Somerset	God We Trust		188
		Sussex	God We Trust		223
		Union	God We Trust		221
		Warren	God We Trust		180
				Total	7,918

Candidates for US Senate

Page 6 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

N. Leonard Smith

Name (A.) Inc.	Party /	0	01		T . II
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
N. Leonard Smith	Solidarity, Defend	Atlantic	Solidarity, Defend Life		241
	Life	Bergen	Solidarity, Defend Life		492
926 Central Avenue Apt. 8		Burlington	Solidarity, Defend Life		313
Hammonton NJ 08037		Camden	Solidarity, Defend Life		358
		Cape May	Solidarity, Defend Life		101
		Cumberland	d Solidarity, Defend Life		85
		Essex	Solidarity, Defend Life		529
		Gloucester	Solidarity, Defend Life		241
		Hudson	Solidarity, Defend Life		139
		Hunterdon	Solidarity, Defend Life		153
		Mercer	Solidarity, Defend Life		232
		Middlesex	Solidarity, Defend Life		505
		Monmouth	Solidarity, Defend Life		431
		Morris	Solidarity, Defend Life		323
		Ocean	Solidarity, Defend Life		382
		Passaic	Solidarity, Defend Life		166
		Salem	Solidarity, Defend Life		54
		Somerset	Solidarity, Defend Life		217
		Sussex	Solidarity, Defend Life		220
		Union	Solidarity, Defend Life		877
		Warren	Solidarity, Defend Life		184
				Total	6,243

Candidates for US Senate

Page 7 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Daryl Mikell Brooks

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Daryl Mikell Brooks	Poor People's	Atlantic	Poor People's Campaign		120
440.5	Campaign	Bergen	Poor People's Campaign		283
118 Rossell Avenue		Burlington	Poor People's Campaign		197
Trenton NJ 08638		Camden	Poor People's Campaign		252
		Cape May	Poor People's Campaign		52
		Cumberland	d Poor People's Campaign		79
		Essex	Poor People's Campaign		290
		Gloucester	Poor People's Campaign		187
		Hudson	Poor People's Campaign		202
		Hunterdon	Poor People's Campaign		135
		Mercer	Poor People's Campaign		219
		Middlesex	Poor People's Campaign		471
		Monmouth	Poor People's Campaign		428
		Morris	Poor People's Campaign		232
		Ocean	Poor People's Campaign		397
		Passaic	Poor People's Campaign		263
		Salem	Poor People's Campaign		77
		Somerset	Poor People's Campaign		531
		Sussex	Poor People's Campaign		380
		Union	Poor People's Campaign		203
		Warren	Poor People's Campaign		140
				Total	5,138

Candidates for US Senate

Page 8 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Angela L. Lariscy

7 mgola El Earlooy	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Angela L. Lariscy	Socialist Workers	Atlantic	Socialist Workers Party		97
075 Oliffer Assessed #40	Party	Bergen	Socialist Workers Party		778
375 Clifton Avenue #10		Burlington	Socialist Workers Party		165
Newark NJ 07104		Camden	Socialist Workers Party		85
		Cape May	Socialist Workers Party		36
		Cumberland	d Socialist Workers Party		113
		Essex	Socialist Workers Party		122
		Gloucester	Socialist Workers Party		70
		Hudson	Socialist Workers Party		347
		Hunterdon	Socialist Workers Party		35
		Mercer	Socialist Workers Party		133
		Middlesex	Socialist Workers Party		203
		Monmouth	Socialist Workers Party		180
		Morris	Socialist Workers Party		134
		Ocean	Socialist Workers Party		384
		Passaic	Socialist Workers Party		90
		Salem	Socialist Workers Party		33
		Somerset	Socialist Workers Party		68
		Sussex	Socialist Workers Party		56
		Union	Socialist Workers Party		222
		Warren	Socialist Workers Party		82
				Total	3,433

Candidates for US Senate

Page 9 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Gregory Pason

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
	Designation	County	Ologan		- rany
US Senate					
Gregory Pason	Socialist Party	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA		41
OO Foot I hunter Avenue #4	USA	Bergen	Socialist Party USA		210
92 East Hunter Avenue #1		Burlington	Socialist Party USA		86
Maywood NJ 07607		Camden	Socialist Party USA		106
		Cape May	Socialist Party USA		16
		Cumberland	d Socialist Party USA		23
		Essex	Socialist Party USA		136
		Gloucester	Socialist Party USA		136
		Hudson	Socialist Party USA		391
		Hunterdon	Socialist Party USA		52
		Mercer	Socialist Party USA		69
		Middlesex	Socialist Party USA		127
		Monmouth	Socialist Party USA		662
		Morris	Socialist Party USA		72
		Ocean	Socialist Party USA		116
		Passaic	Socialist Party USA		47
		Salem	Socialist Party USA		16
		Somerset	Socialist Party USA		58
		Sussex	Socialist Party USA		31
		Union	Socialist Party USA		63
		Warren	Socialist Party USA		32
				Total	2,490

Candidates for US Senate

Page 10 of 10 12-04-2006

For November 2006 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	9
Total Independents	7
Total Republicans	1
Total Democrats	1